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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
E/S Lee Drive, 475’ N of the ¢/l |
Old Frederick Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(513 Lee Drive)
1% Election District : *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1* Council District

* Case No. 04-436-A
Russell Lee Sterner
Petitioner : *

k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition fcfj:r 3
Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Russell Lee Sterner. The Petitioner seeks reliéf
from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a single- .
family dwelling with a side yard setback of 7.5 > and a lot width at the front building line of 47.5’° m
lieu of the required 10’ and 55°, respectively, and from Section 304.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to approve the i
subject property as an undersized lot. The subject propetty and tequested relief are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s
Exhibit 1. I

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Russell Sterner,
property owner, and Brian R, Dietz, the Professional Land Surveyor who prepared the site plan for this
property. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present. I

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a roughly rectangular
shaped parcel located on the east side of Lee Drive, between Geipe Road and Old Frederick Road in
Catonsville. The property is approximately 44.27 feet wide along the front property line, is 170 feet
deep, and widens to approximately 54.27 feet across the rear, for a total area of 8,363 sq.ft. zoned
D.R.5.5. The property is presently improved with a one-story building known as 513 Lee Drive, which
was previously used for business purposes and is now vacant. The Petitioner also owns the adjacent
property, which is improved with a single family dwelling known as 511 Lee Drive and a detached

garage. That properfy is 55 feet wide and 170 feet deep, and is also zoned D.R.5.5. Testimony



indicated that these two adjacent lots were at one time under separate ownership; however, were °
acquired jointly by the prior owner who subsequently conveyed both lots to Mr. Sterner. The prior
owner apparently used the building on the subject property for business purposes.

Mr. Sterner proposes to raze all three structures and construct new single family dwellings
on both the subject and adjacent lots. No variance relief is necessary for the proposed dwelling on the
adjacent lot in that all area and setback requirements will be met. However, relief is necessary as set
forth above in order to develop the subject property as proposed. It is to be noted that the notth side of
the property where setback relief is requested abuts an apartment complex, which is zoned DI.R.16. The |
closest apartment building on that property is approximately 60 feet from the side property line of the
subject lot. It is also to be noted that the Petitioner obtained a lot line adjustment through the D.R.C.
In this regard, the adjacent lot, known as 511 Lee Drive, was previously 60 feet wide and the subject
lot was less than 40 feet wide. The Petitioner obtained approval through the D.R.C. to adjust the lot line
between the two properties to increase the width of the subject lot and decrease the width of the
adjacent lot by 5 feet. Testimony indicated that lots in the area are of various sizes and there appears to
be no consistent theme in the neighborhood insofar as lot widths. The lot adjacent to 511 Lee Drive
(509 Lee Drive) is but 40 feet wide and is improved with a single-family dwelling.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears appropriate to
permit development of the subject property with a single-family dwelling; however, both lots should be
developed tn a manner consistent with one another. In this regard, both houses should be setback a
consistent distance from the street, and both homes should be architecturally compatible with the
neighborhood. In order to achieve these goals, I will grant variance relief to allow the proposed
dwelling on the subject lot to be located closer to the street than shown on the site plan. The Petitioner
originally proposed to locate the dwelling in approximately the center of the subject lot in order to take
advantage of the lot’s increased width as it widens towards the rear. However, allowing the house to
be located in the center of the lot results in it being located further from Lee Drive than the proposed
dwelling next door. Thus, I will require that the new dwelling be situated closer to Lee Drive so as to

provide no less than a 5-foot side yard setback on the north side and a minimum lot width along the



front building line of 45 feet. Additionally, I will require that the Petitioner resubmit his plans for both .
lots, along with building elevation drawings of the proposed dwellings, to the Office of Planning for
review and approval. Those plans shall show that both houses will be setback a consistent distancé |
from Lee Drive and will be architecturally compatible with each other and the surroundiné
neighborhood.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petitioﬁ |
held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested, as modified above, shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this

/\6 day of May 2004 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief as modified herein from Section

1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a single-family dwelling
on the subject property with a minimum side yard setback of 5 feet on the north side, and a minimum
lot width at the front building line of 45 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet and 55 feet, respectively,
and to approve the subject property as an undersized lot, pursuant to Section 304.1 of the B.C.Z.R., be

and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Petitioner shall resubmit his plans
for both lots, along with building elevation drawings of the proposed
dwellings, to the Office of Planning for review and approval to insure
consistency and compatibility with the surrounding neighborhood.

2) Prior to the issuance of any petmits, the Petitioner shall submit a revised site
plan depicting the modified relief granted herein to the Department of
Permits and Development Management for inclusion in the case file.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be entered within thirty (30) days of the date hereof.
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CAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Suite 405, Couniy Courts Buildin o
e S © Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

May 13, 2004

Mr. Russell Lee Sterner
322 Concert Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S Lee Drive, 475> N of the ¢/l Old Frederick Road, S of Geipe Road

(513 Lee Drive) J
1* Election District — 1** Council District

Russell Lee Sterner - Petitioner
Case No. (04-436-A

Dear Mr. Sterner:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter,
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the atiached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391. *

Very truly youts,

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case File

cc:  Mr. Brian Dietz, 7867 QOakdale Avenue, BTa%more, Md. 21237

-~ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%@ Printad on Recycled Paper



PSition for Variance ;

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at N1 LEE DRWE ~
which is presentlyzoned ____ 1O 5.5

This Petition shall be filod with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made: a part

hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I 26 2 g o ] (B 7 @):4. 204. | CE}C&@

Te PERLwT A Parogoser) SiwuLe EAa L D Ellir e,
TO HAVvE A 2\ OE ALY o€ 7,5 ANO A LOT WIHTU AT

THUE ROy Lid€E O AT7.5' () LitEv o THE REGUIRED

(0" Anpp < ° RESpECTIVE L AnD To APPROUVE AN VROENS 26D (]
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardship
or practical difficulty)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning Jaw for Baltimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the ﬁenalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: agal Owner(s):
ETTES - LJ{:{ grr}{rz g A
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or B i / i |
Signature ‘ . SHnature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print )
City State Zip Code Signature F |
Attorney For Petitioner: 3 [ (/G M2 T W'M’\ i
Address — Telephone No.

_ 3 %Q. \ ér\mo&’\ M VLY
Name - Type or Print Cily State Zip Code
S i , Representative to be Contacted:
%atur s Vil V)WY, /ETZ
i § SACTATE
Qnpan Name ) AVE

O | , 7667 CAKDALE T #/2 & S/ %8
puté ' Telephone No. Address | 727 8 Telephone No.
TN G ) | IRLTD, ’ﬂ“&fﬁﬁﬁ“ {237
E’ ‘ State Zip Code City Stale Zip Code
SNTTANY NG
X . OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARIN
Reviewed By . & Date

Easq Np. O3 4




Brian Dietz

Professional Land Surveyor #21080

7867 Oakdale Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21237
Phone 410-686-1198 Fax 410-682-6021

Zoning Description
Sterner Property

513 Lee Drive
lst Election District, lst Councilmanic District

Beginning for the same at a point on the East side Lee Drive at
a distance of 475 feet more or less from the intersection of the
North side of 0ld Frederick Road and the East side of Lee Drive, and
running thence 1) North 10 degrees 16 minutes 08 seconds East, 44.27
feet; thence leaving said East side of Lee Drive and running the
three following lines wviz; 2) South 83 degrees 05 minutes 52 seconds
Fast, 170.29 feet; 3) South 10 degrees 16 minutes 08 seconds West,
54.27 feet; and 4) North 79 degrees 43 minutes 52 seconds West,
170.00 feet, to the point of beginning.

Containing 0.192 Ac. or 8,363 sg. ft. of land more or less

This description is for zoning purposes only.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.( 22"* 2;3@, ""/?

Petitlnnerfl)aveloper: _@Qﬁ@ﬁé -
STERNER

Date of Hearing/Clusing: M / QL W

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: -

5/3 L£5 DRivE

Lhe sign(s) were posted on — ~ 9‘2 Zgz 222 o | e “
* (Mdnth, D4y, Year)

Vé@@ A BéA. Y2l oy

(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

T RN SSG Robert Black
T G
- e 1508 Les]
o e ) “(::;:)"““
- DATE AND TIME: JRBI. TOF S0 285 &2
. m Dundaik, Maryland 21222
e (City, State, Zip Code) N
iy (410) 282-7940

R 157 o e 1 e g ROV 73
o Aot o

—_——

=== | (Télephaﬁe Number)

R

-
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
513 Lee Drive; SE/side Lee Drive,
475 NE from N/side Old Frederick Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
1% Election & 1* Councilmanic Districts
Legal Ownet(s): Russell Leer Sterner * FOR
Petitioner(s)
¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 04-436-A
2 i 0 s X 0 s % 0 & ¥ % %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case. Mw\(\@w (QJU(WMW

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

oS Do U
CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8 day of April, 2004, a copy of the foregoing Entry

of Appearance was mailed to, Brian Dietz, 7867 Oakdale Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21237,

Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED 'PETER MAX %IMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

APR i § 2004
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TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, April 22, 2004 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Russell Sterner
322 Concert Way
Baltimore, MD 21228

Contact: Brian Dietz 410-686-1198

— — e i P enkinlalll

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulatfqns
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows: -

CASE NUMBER: 04-436-A

513 Lee Drive

S/east side of Lee Drive, 475 feet n/east from n/side of Old Frederick Road
1*! Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Russell Sterner

Variance to permit a proposed single family dwelling to have a side yard of 7.5 feet and a lot
width at the building line of 47.5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet and 55 feet respectively and
to approve an undersize lot.

Hearing: Monday, May 10, 2004, at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

wrance E . Scm

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4388. |
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING. CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits aﬂ

Development Management Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 31, 2004
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulat?qns
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified .
herein as follows: |

CASE NUMBER: 04-436-A

513 Lee Drive

S/east side of Lee Drive, 475 feet n/east from n/side of Old Frederick Road
15! Election District — 15t Councilmanic District

lLegal Owner: Russell Sterner

Variance to permit a proposed single family dwelling to have a side yard of 7.5 feet and a lot
width at the building line of 47.5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet and 55 feet respectively and
to approve an undersize lot.

Hearing: Monday, May 10, 2004, at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

\ANL XL

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Russell Sterner, 322 Concert Way, Baltimore 21228
Brian Dietz, 7867 Oakdale Avenue, Baltimore 21237

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, APRIL 24, 2004.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

)
(:9 Printed on Recycled Papet



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

he_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a hewspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: _ Q‘Lﬂgﬂo ~F[
Petitioner: ST NERL
Address or Location: _ B 1D L Drwe

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: M. RUeSELL. L. STepdER.

Address: Q)Q@ QOMQF.E.’I" '&.)“\l
Pri. Mo DA%

Telephone Number: @R]ﬂm{ DIt NID - L& - 1198

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits
Development ManagemJfit

Baltimore County

@

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

May 3, 2004

Russell Lee Sterner
322 Concert Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. Sterner:
RE: Case Number: 04-436-A, 513 Lee Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 19, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that al!
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (200 O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢clb

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Brian Dietz 7867 Oakdale Avenue Baltimore 21237

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

Prinied on Recycled Papar



Fire Department ‘

700 East Joppa Road James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Towson, Maryland 212865500 John J. Hohnan, Chief

Tel: 410-887-4500 | | »

' Baltimore County

il ——

County Office Building, Room 111 March 31,
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

2004

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 31, 2004

Item No.: 449

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
Corrected or incdorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
AY

:JCS} Prinled on Aecycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 18, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FRON@»G Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For Apmom
Ttem N 437, 438, 439, 440, 441,

445, 446, 447, 448, and 449

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:itb

ce: File

ZAC-04-12-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ITEM NOS 436-449-05182004



o o®

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

i e

TO: Tim Kotroco _

24 [P0
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂ&ﬁ/ﬁ?
DATE: April 5, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 8, 2004

X ___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04437
04-438
04-439
04-440
04-441
04-445
04-446
04-447
04-448
04-449

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

SADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 13, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III | RE CE I VE D

Director, Office of Planning

APR 1 4 2004
SUBJECT: 513 Lee Drive
INFORMATION: LONING COMM’SSI ONER
Item Number: 4-436
Petitioner: Russell Lee Sterner
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Vartance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

It appears that the petitioner owns sufficient adjoining land (511 Lee Drive) to conform to the width and
area requirements contained in the BCZR. As such, the petitioner does not meet the requirements stated

in Section 304.1.C of the BCZR.

As determined by a site visit, there is a mixture of lot sizes in the neighborhood. The Office of Planning
can not determine the compatibility of the proposed house with the existing character of the neighborhood
as the applicant did not submit the required building elevations or photographs with the undersized lot
submittal.

If the petitioner’s request is approved, the established building setback should be maintained along Lee
Drive. In addition, the applicant should submit building elevations to the Office of Planning for review
and approval. The materials and design should be compatible with the neighborhood. Photographs of the
existing homes in the neighborhood must accompany that submittal,

Prepared by: MM&
4

Division Chief ) S A, N

AFK/LL:MAC:

WNCH_NW\WOLMZNWORKGRPS\DEVREV\ZACW-436.doc

it



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEN(.
RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation Permit or Case No. O'L?l N %(ﬂ “"H

Attention: Jefirey Long
County Courts Building, Room 406
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 f Residential Processing Fee Paid
{$50.00)
FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director .y
Department of Permits & Development Management Accepted l:)y D OMPJOr(
: Date (}1

RE: Undersized Lots

Fursuant to Section 304.2 (Baltimore County Zoning Regutations) effective Jung 25, 1992, this office is requesting recommendations and comiments from
the Office of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this offica’s approval of a dwelling permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

guz:,&ELL N %"*EME‘R— S 3P Caur_mr— W/H L1031 vl
Print Name of Apphcant ~  Address Telephone Number
.ot Addtess _ 57 5 Af - 'b -""*'U“"L tlection District f Cuunciimanlc District ‘ Square eot 8’ 3 (D 3
Lot Location: N@ W!.Gurner of E:"Z DRN E , 475 feet frun@} S W corner of _ORD FREDERICHK D,
(E} (strest) (street)
Land Owner: SR L L'-" gﬁ—ﬁﬂ”ﬁk | Tax Account Number O ' 73 i 5-0 ' L'!'O
Address: -5 > J- C’@"" e WA‘\J‘ ___ Teiephone Number ﬁ ¢ O( 7]~ (U0

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. {to be submitted for design review by the Office of Planning and Community Conservation)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
PROVIDED?

YE NO
1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies) \Z

2. Permit Application \/ .

3. Site Plan \/
Properly (3 copigs) : -

4. Building Elevation Drawings

Adicining Buildings —

5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly) /

Surrounding Neighborhined

§, Current Zoning Classification:

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!

RECOMMENDATIONS | COMMENTS:

D Appraval D Disapproval D Approval condiioned on reguired modifications of the application 1o conform with the following recommendations:

Signed by . _ ) Date:
far the Direclor, Office of Planning and Community Conservalion

Revised 2/05/02

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2



Departme.f Permits and Development Mana‘ent (PDM)
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avevnue
Towson, Maryland 21204

The application for your proposed Building Permit application has been reviewed and is accepted for
filing by on | _
(name of planner) Date (A)

A sign indicating the proposed building must be posted on the property for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Confirm all
current fees prior toiling the application.

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, a decision can be
expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid demayid is received by the closing date,
then the decision shall only bewrendered after the required public special hearing.

|

*SUGGESTED POSTING
DATE POSTED\, /

HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO . DATE /
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMA
TENTATIVE DECISION DA

D (15 Days Before C)

ra—

C (B-3 Work Days)
B (A + 30 Days)

*Usually within 15 days of filing \\

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING \\
District: \‘a
_ocation of Property: \
/ .
..-*"Z T
Posted by: - . ~ Date of Posting:
7 Signature

Number of Signs:

/&/z} \/M M/w @Gﬂ/ Revised 2/25/99




INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

8

TO: Director, Office of Planning & Cammunlty Conservation Permit or Case No. Q ILHZ&L‘? *H -

Attention: Jeffrey Long
County Courts Building, Room 406
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 | . Residentlal Processing Fee Paid
5 ; ($50.00)
FROM: Arnold Jabion, Director ' 5
Department of Permits & Develnpmept Management . Accepted t1y D OmP-S-'Ob(
, | Date __ (18 Q
RE:  Undersized Lots 'i e

Pursuant to Section 304.2 (Ballimore County Znnin;ﬁ Regulations) effective June 25, 1992, this office is requesting recommendations and comments from
the Office of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this office’s approval of a dwelling permit,

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:
Eua:.& CC Lu’crz'l %"EME"L < 3 Cow:irm 7\ /*‘}_ o f{ 1081 {yerO

[ T T - T m———— —_——— = ———

=T WT— r T

Prnt Name of Aoplicant Address Talephane Number
ot Addioss. 513 Aek Dy i " Eloction District { = Coundimanic Distict l Square Feot £33
Lot Location: N@S Wf.cﬂrner of L EE DRN 3 . L}"LE) feet frnn@ S W comer of _ORND FREDERICK RD.
(straet) (street)
Land Owner: KE/E‘&E LA L“-"‘ g ‘Eiﬂ”‘ﬁ:k | Tax Account Number O |237 5 O l""‘o
Address: 3 -~ C"-"‘" ¢ T WA-‘\ 3 Telephone Number 4{ W} O[ ] 7‘"‘ S[UW )

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. {to be submitted furideaign review by the Office of Planning and Community Conservation)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
PROVIDED?

: YES NO
1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies) | \/

2. Permit Application \/ n

3. Site Plan V4
Properly (3 copies) |

4. Building Elevation Drawings

5. Photographs (please label ali photos clearly) /
Adjoining Buildings i — - \/

Surrounding Nelghborhood ! -

6. Current Zoning Classification: __ |

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

D Approval D Disapproval D Approval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the fellowing recommendations
|
|

Signed by | Date:

r— 2 T Ak e L e

_for the Direclor, Office of Planning and Cc}mmumty Conservalion
I

Revised 2/05/02

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2



Dnmnmﬂn:sl
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steole, L{, Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Adminlstm tion

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Tnnuspomnou

Date: 4 .45 .22 4

Ms. Kristen Matthews - RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Ttem No. -
Permits and Development Management < ?; 4 T

County Office Building, Room 109
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/sl

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/{oll-free number Is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1,800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltlmore, Maryland 21202 Phone: 410.545.0800 wwwmarylandroads.com
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Baltimore Counly Government
Department of Permits and
Dcvelopment Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MID 21204 410-887-3335

April 1, 2004

Russell Slerner
322 Conctet Way
Catonsville, MI> 21228

RE: Sterner Property
513 Lee Dnve
DRC Numbor 030104B: Dist, 1C1

Dear Mr. Sterner:

Pursuant {o Article 23A, Section 5 (U) of the Annotated Code of Maryland, and as
provided in Scetion 602 (d) of the Baltimore County Charter, and Scction 26-132 of the
Baltimore County Code, this letter constitutes an admimistrative order and decision on the
request for 1ssuance, renewal, or modification of a license, permit, approval, exemption,
walver, ot other form ol permission you filed with this department. -

Your request has been submitted for carcful review and consideration lo the
Development Review Commiltce (DRC), which is composed of representatives {rom
each of those departments involved in land-usc decisions. These representatives aro
designecs of the dircetors of thesc depuartments. The purpose of the DRC is to cnsurce
compliance with bection 26-171 and Section 26-211 ol the Baltimore County Code and
o make recomnmendations to the Director, Department of Perrmts and Development

Management (PDM).

The DRC has, in fact, met in an open meeting on March 1, 2004, and made the
following recommendations:

The DRC has determined that your project meets the requirements of a limited
exemption under Section 26-171 (A) (9). This project is subject to an undersized lot
hearing, or the removal of the accessory building on an undersized lot. Please provide
copies of the newly recorded deeds to the Lund Acquisition Office so our Geographical
Information System (CI8) database files can be brought up-to-date.



Aer 08 04 08:00a

I.'EF:.' CARE FLOORING ING 41.:42 5808

Russell Sterner
Sterner Property
April 1, 2004
Page 2

I have rev.iewad the recommendations carefully, and [ have determined to adopt
ﬂm.recmuncndzmons set forth above. Tt is this 1st day of April 2004, ordered and
decided that the recommendations of the DRC are hereby adopted.

| Should you sgbmil an application for any permits that may be required for this
project, your apgl{cauﬁn will be processed subject to the conditions set forth above and
any plans, sccuritios, or non-county permils that may be required in accordance with

County, State, or Fedoral regulations.

Sincerely,
//’/ |
. -
2 ; --:'7' r/)%dkﬂ/ e

Timothy Kotroco

Dhrector
TK:DTR:dak
¢: le

Visit the County’s Website at www,baltimorecountyonline.info
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payment to them of Ten Dollars as renqwal fine, execute and dellver or cause to be axecuted
and dellvered, to the said lessee, her exeéutors, admlnlistrators or assigns, at her or their
request and cost, a hew lease of the above described property for another term of ninety-ning

years, to commence on the explration of thls, subject to the same rent, and with the same

covenants, so that the demise hereby created may be renewable and renewed, from time to time
forevaer, |

Witness the hands and gseals of the partiles hereto

TESTs Eug?ne M. Carozza Lea W Wolf (SEAL)
Eugene M. Carozza | , Lee W, Wolf L :
L I Ida Wolf ° (SEAL)
B Ide Wolf '

- Evalyn-M Longest ( SEAL).

Evelyn M., Longest ,

1
|

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, TO WIT:
I Heraby Gartify,'tﬁat on this fifteenth day of November in the year one tﬁnusand nine

hundred and £ifty before me, the gsubseriber, a Notary Public of Baltimore County of the State

uf'Mhryland, in and for Baltimore County aforesald, personally appeared Lee W. Wolf and Ida
Wolf, his wife, lessors, and Evelyn M, Longest, Legsee, and saverally acknowledged the forg-
golng Lease to be thelr act.
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal,
(Notarial Seal) Eugene M. Carozza
Eugene M. Carozza, Notary Publiec

Rec Nov 27 1950 at 2:30 P M & exd per T Braden Silcott Clerk rac by bla Ixd by wB&G

169108 Evelyn MiLungﬁat : THIS DEED, Made this fi1fteenth day of November 1In the year
Asgt 4o Raymond Brown et al +  one thousand nine hundred and fifty by and betwesan Evelyn
meemusmencmanm e mm—ennawmamnme M, LOngest, unmarriled, Grantor of Baltlmore County in the
State of Maryland, of the first part, and Raymond Brown and Vivian Lee Brown, hls wife, Grans+
tees of the sacond part

Witnesseth, That in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars ($5.00) and other good and
valuable cdnsidﬁratinns, recaipt of which 1s haereby ascknowledged the sald Grantor doth grant
and convey unto éhe sald Grantees, as tenants by the entireties, their helrs, personal rep-
rezsentatives and assigns all that lot of ground situate in the First Electlon, Dlstrlet of
Baltimore County afbresald, and deseribed as follows, that 1s to say: |
Beginning for the same at a point distant 240 feet from the beginning of the !third: or north
10 degrea 30 minutes 30 seconds east line in a Daad dated November 15th, 1949 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber T B S No., 1799 follo 218 was grantad and

whe u
conveyed by EvelynM. Longest to Lee W. Wolf and Ida VWolf, his wifey sald “3rd sline beginning coint
ck

belng 125 feet northerly and a;nng the aforementioned line from the north side of 0ld Frederi
Roadj thence continuing northerly along sald line 60 feet to a point thence north 79 degrees
29 minutes 30 seconds west 170 feet to the east side of Lee Drive thence south 10 degrees

30 minhutes 30 seconds we.st and along the gilde line ofltha aforesatd Leg Drive southerly 60

faat to a point thence south 79 degrees 29 minutes 30 seconds east and leaving said daive: 170

A
faet to the place of beginning.

BEING a part of the whole tract of land which by Dead_datad November 15%th, 1949 and recorded

among the Land Records aforesaid in Liber T B S No., 1799 folio 218 was granted and conveyad

;W

167

.,
- ——nnn m n e—— e e = s e s — — s 1

o ks e e |




LIBERS QG 8. PAGEL 97

'Ji'{{IS DEXD, Made this 10th day of January, 197Q, by and be-
tween /HAZEL W. MERBLER, Committee of the, Person and Lstate of
IDELLA R. WOLF, an Incompétent, of Baltmore County, State of
V@bmyland, party of the first part, and’RAYMOND Mﬂ BROWH and
VIVIAN W. BROWN, hisg wife, of Baltimoreaeﬁunty, State of Mary-
Tand, parties of the second part.

WHEREAS, by a Decree of the Cireult Court of Baltimore
County, Equity Docket 85, follo 18, Case No. 62297, on the 8th
day of March, 1968, Idella R. Wolf was declared an imcompetent

and Hazel W, Merbler, her ‘daughter, was duly appointed Committee
for the sald Idella R. Wolf.

AND WHEREAS by a Decree of the same Court dated September
1l, 1969 in the same proceedings, Hazel W, Merbler, Committee of
Person and Estate of Tdella R. Wolf, was authorized to sell the

fee simple property being a vacant lot on lee Drive in Baltimore
County (hereinafter more fully described).

AND WHERBAS the saig Hazel W. Merbler in accordance with the
Order of the Court did sell the said property to Raymond M.
Brown and Vivian W. Brown, his wife, for the sum of Two Thousand

Dollars ($2,000.00) which sale being the agreed market value of
the property.

NOW , THEREFORE, THIS DERD WITNESSETH, that in consideration
of the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) the recelpt of
, which s hereby acknowledged, the said Hazel W. Merbler, Commit-
_ tee, does grant and convey unto the ssaidg Raymond M. Brown and
| Vivian W. Brown, his wite, as Tenants by the Entireties thejirp
assigns, the survivor of them, and survivor's heirs and assigns,
: in fee simple, all that lot of ground, situate, lying and being
o in the First llection District of Baltimore County, State of
; Maryland, and described as follows, that s to say s -

BEGINNING for the same at a point distant 519.93 feet from
the corner formed by the northerly side of 014 Frederick Road
and the easterly line of Lee Drive (as now lajd out 50 feet wide)
sald beginning point being the same point of begiuning and the

Tirst line in a Deed dated October H, 1358 and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in idber 3&28, Page 299, was
granted and conveyed by Lee W. Wolf et ga1. Lo Lighthouse Linter-
brises, Ine., thence running and leaving the east side of Lee
Drive and binding on the first 1lne of the weya
soutnh 49 degrees, O minutes east 170.29 feet to an iron pipe
thence binding on the second line in the aforesaid Deed and run-
ning south O degrees 13 mimates west 47.30 feet to an iron pipe
neretofore set at the beginning of the fourth l1ine of the whole
tract of land which by Deed dated November 1%y 1949 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber TRBS No, 1799
folio 218, was granted and conveyed by Evelyn M, Longest to Lee
W. Wolf et al., thence running with and binding on the second
line in a Deed dated November 15, 1950 and recorded among the
L.and Records aforesaid in Libery TBS No. 1913 folio 167 was grant e
and conveyed by Ivelyn M. Longest to Raymond Brown ang wife,

" Tortn 79 degrees 29 minutes 30 Seconds west 170 feet to the east
side of Lee Drive; thence ranning with and bindin _
a part of the south 10 degrees 30 minutes 30 seconds west 554% .23
Toot }jne In the aforesaid Deed fron Longest to Wolr and 84,10
Feet from the beginning of the elghth line inp t he Longest toh

Fiint

"-":[:E "
H ‘I '?L(v)‘ 5_\ lr';{-n‘ . .
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R Qundraﬂ and for¢y-nine, ba_fo‘a, the subseriver, a Notary Pu‘bli. the State of Maryland,

in and for Baltimore County aforesald, personally appesred Lloyd Godman, Laura G. Godman,
Lea W, Wolf and Ida WElf the above named grantors, and they acknowledged the foregoing Deed
to be their act. o |

As Witness my hand and tharial Seal,
(tharial Seal) Eugene M, Carozza

| | Eugzene M. Carozza Notary Public,

Rec Nov 28 1949 at.2:30 P M & exd per T Braden Silcott Clerk (Rec by BLA)
ixd by \G&H
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118302 Evelyn M Longest ¢ THIS DEED, Made thls Fifteenth day of November in the year
De¢d to Lee W Wolf et al t one thousand nine hundred and forty-uine, by and bhetwesn

----;uuu------------uu-h----- ~Evelyn M. Longest, unmarried, Grantor of Baltimore Guunty

in tha 3tate nf Maryland, of the first part, and Lee W. Wolf and Ida Wblf,his wife, of the
second part, and Willard W. Wblf, of the third part, Grantees |
Witnesseth that in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (#5.00) and other good

and valuable ccnaidsratinna the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor
duth grant and convey unto the sald Grantees, reserving, howaver, unto the sald parties

of the saﬂand part and each of them the absolubte right during the terms of their natural
lives to sall mortgage, encumbar, lesse, assign, convey, or in any other manner dlspose
of the herelnafter described property, and on and after their death then to Willard W.
Wolf, his hairg and assigns, in fee simple, all that lot of ground, situate, lying and
being in Baltimore County, aforesaid, and deseribed as follows, that is to sayte-

Beginning for the same at a point on the north slde of 0ld Frederick Road distant

. soutth 83 degrees, 38 minutes west 68.1 feet and south 81 degrees, 58 minutes wast 5,10 feet
from a stone monument set in the north slde of 01ld Frederick Road at the beginning point
of tha land described 1n the deed from Joseph Ufman to Lloyd Godman dated October 31, 19h46
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber RJS No., 1519, Folio 302,
ete., and running thence north 10 degrees, 30 minutes 30 geconds east andalong the second
line in a deed dated Epril 10th, 1948 and recorded among the Land Records -aforesald in Liber
TBS No. 1655, Folio 415 from Lloyd Godman, et al, to Jennings H.Mitchell and wife to the
end thereof, 146.39 feat;ithanna along the third line in the aforesaid Mitchell deed to the
end thereof solith 79 degrees 29 minutes, 30 seconds sast 70. feet to intersect the last
line in the Upman-Godman deed aforesald and at & point distant 125 feet from the end theraof; v
thence north 10 degreas, 30 mimutes 30 seconds east reversely along sald last line of the
Upman-Godman deed 302 feet to the end of the sixth line 1in the Upman~Godman deed; thence
reversing the sald sixth line in said deed north 83 degrees, 33 minutes 30 seconds east
427 feat to a stone monument set at the end of the fifth line in saild deed; thencs revefsing

the £ifth line in said deed north 10 degrees, 55 minutes east 289 feet to a concrete monument
sot /‘at the end of the fourth line in sald deed; thence reversing said fourth line north 64

degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds west 702.29 feet to the end of the prolongation of the southepst
side of Lee Drive produced northeasterly from the end of Lae Drive and at the beginning point

of the last line in a desd dated December 19+th, l?h? and recorded among the Land Records
aforesald in Liber JWB No. 1629, Folio569 from Godman, et al. to Hitter; et al. and binding

along said ;ine apd reversely to tEg prolongation nurthaas#arly at sald southeast side of

Lae Driva'snuth 10 degrees 30 mlnutes 30 seconds west h7§*97 feet to the south east side

. of Lee Drive as now laid out 50 feat wide at the distance of 574.23 feet northeasterly
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Real Property Search - Indivi:. Report Page 1 of 2

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen.

44 5 RE Go Back
%ﬁrmﬂ Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map

Ls‘%‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY i New Search
4.A» Real Property Data Searc Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 01 Account Number - 0102650960

Owner Information

H

Owner Name; STERNER RUSSELL Use: RESIDENTIAL
OBRIEN LOUIS
Principal Residence: NO

Malling Address: C/O RUSSELL STERNER Deed Reference: 1) /18033/ 718
322 CONCERT WAY 2)

BALTIMORE MD 21228-5567

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description
511 LEE DR
511 LEE DR
WOLF GODMAN TRACT
Map Grld Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Group Plat No:
100 5 1042 9 80 Plat Ref:
Town
Speclal Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class | .
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area - Property Land Area County Use
1951 817 SF 11,220,000 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 YES STANDARD UNIT ASBESTOS SHINGLE

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
(01/01/2004 07/01/2003 07/01/2004
Land: 44,800 74,800
Improvements: 49,470 53,140
Total: 94,270 127,940 94,270 105,493
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: HARRIS MARGARET A ! Date: 12/29/2003 Price: $115,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /18033/ 718 Deed2:

Seller: BROWN RAYMOND Date: 05/21/2003 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /18033/ 718 Deed?2:

Seller: Date: Price:

Type: Deedl: Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partlal Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2003 07/01/2004

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municlpal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/tp_rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=511&streetName=LEE&cc... 3/22/2004



Real Property Search - Indivi:. Report Page 1 of 2

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen.,

. Go Back
ke Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxatlon View Map

N1 BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search
Ground Rent

Real Prupertv Data Search

Account Identifier: District - 01 Account Numbaer - 0123750140

Owner Information

Owner Name: STERNER RUSSELL Use: RESIDENTIAL

OBRIEN LOUIS
Princlpal Residence: NO

Malling Address: C/0 RUSSELL STERNER Deed Reference: 1) /18033/ 718
322 CONCERT WAY 2)

BALTIMORE MD 21228-5567

Location & Structure Information

H

Premises Address Legal Description

513 LEE DR
513 LEE DR ES
519 NE OLD FREDERICK RD

Map Grld Parcel Sub District Subdlvision Section Block Lot Group PlatNo:
100 5 779 80 Plat Ref;
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class |
Primary Structure Bullt Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 7,310.00 SF 04

Stories Basement Type Exterior

Value Information

Base Value Phase-~in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2004 07/01/2003 07/01/2004
Land: 11,810 19,310
Improvements: 1,480 1,640
Total: 13,290 20,950 13,290 15,843
Preferentlal Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: HARRIS MARGARET A Date;: 12/29/2003 Price: $115,000
Type: MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH Deedi: /18033/ 718 Deed2:

Seller: BROWN RAYMOND M Date: 05/21/2003 Price: 40
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /18033/ 718 Deed?2:

Seller: WOLF LEEW Date: 01/27/1970 Price: $2,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 5068/ 197 Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2003 07/01/2004

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Speclal Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=513 &streetName=LEE&c«... 3/22/2004
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510°16°08"W

OWNER/ DEVELOPER
RUSSELL STERNER

322 CONCERT WAY
BALTIMORE MD 21228
PHONE; 410-977-4000

54,27 510°16°'08"W B5.00°

PARCEL 2

PARCEL 1

_IBER 18035 FOLIO 718 LIBER 18033, FOLID 718

TAX ACC. # 0102650960

TAX ACC. # 0123750140 TAX MAP 100, PARCEL 10
| TAX MAP 100, PARCEL 778 A 15

AREA = 0.215 Ac.+
AREA = 0.192 AC.% | or 9350 Sq.Ft.+ |
I or 8375 Sq.Ft.: l \
30° B.R.L. ] 30" B.A.L.
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EXISTING WATER LINE

1867 OAKDPALE AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD, 21237

Fh 4l0-856~-148
Ih 4lo-coe-148 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD 2/228

MoOVELE D)

BERIAN R, DIETZ SITE PLAN

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR #21080 oF

Sl AND B[3 LEE DRIVE

DRANN: BRD FIELD BRI DATE: O-25-04 JOB NO. 04020 | SCALE: |"'=20°
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GENERAL NOTES

OLD ORCHABD APARTMENTS 4. TAX ACCOUNT No. 0123750140

PLAT LIBER 52, FOLIO 34 2. TITLE DEED LIBER SM 18033, FOLIO 718, PARCEL 2 <
TOTAL AREA = 8,363 + SO.FT. OR 0.192 AC.

3. 200° SCALE ZONING MAP No. SW 2-G.

4. CENSUS TRACT 4010 A.0.C. MAP & GRID . 41-A-2
WATERSHED 24 SUBSEWERSHED 57
SCHOOL DISTRICT 93 REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT 3248

5. THIS SITE IS SERVICED BY PUBLIC SEWER AND WATER.
6. NO PRIOR ZONING CASES.

VICINITY PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 2000

0.m. 46 \
R ONNER/ DEVELOPER
B — RUSSELL STERNER
T = 322 CONCERT WAY
0.R. B | _ BALTIMORE MD 21228

PHONE: 410-977-4000

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY A
o O, WG 145 VARIANCE REQUEST

1932 OLD FREDERICK RD o THE
STERNER ¢ O'BRIEN PROPERTY

SI12 LEE DPRIVE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Zoned DR 55

st ELECTION DISTRICT, Ist COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
SCALE: 1"'=30' DATE: JANUARY 16, 2004

BRIAN R. DIETZ

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR #21080

GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=30" 18667 OAKDALE AVENUE
\ BALTI MORE MD 2i237
PH 410-656-1149, FAX 410-652-602|

M 0 30 | 90 REVISION DATE

O -z, - DT
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